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Philip Terry Felman

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Philip Terry Felman
Postcode CF23 6PQ

Date of birth June 1947

Total current 9
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

FORTHRIGHT ACCOUNTANCY
LIMITED

HAYVENHURSTS MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

HAYVENHURST MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANTS LIMITED
HAYVENHURSTS LIMITED

CASTLETON ACCOUNTANCY
LIMITED

SAFEGUARD ACCOUNTANCY
LIMITED

HAYVENHURSTS LIMITED
HAYVENHURSTS WALES LIMITED

HAYVENHURSTS WALES LIMITED
List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
SIRIUS CAPITAL LIMITED
SIRIUS CAPITAL LIMITED

ATLASVIEW LIMITED

ST. MELLONS GOLF CLUB (1964)
LIMITED

HAYVENHURSTS MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

ICE PHOENIX LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
03515304

04643326

03661627

03262151

02972752

03298840

03262151
02966921

02966921

Number
06592978
06592978

03251988
00806132

04643326

04457262

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
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FCA

900424421

900424421
14 Bryngwyn Road

Cyncoed

Cardiff

South Glamorgan

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

31/07/2003

04/02/2003

29/04/2001

01/06/2000

08/08/1997

06/01/1997

12/11/1996
30/09/1996

20/09/1994

App. Date
14/05/2008
14/05/2008

30/09/2003
26/03/2003

04/02/2003

10/06/2002

Res. Date

08/08/2013

08/08/2013

21/03/2012

13/11/2009

Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Director
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NET ACCESS LIMITED
MEDIASCOOP LIMITED

MEDIASCOOP LIMITED
BRIGHTVIEW LIMITED

SECURE BROWSER LTD
BARTONS TAXATION SERVICES
LIMITED

ATB SERVICES LIMITED
BARTON CAVENDISH FINANCIAL
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
HAYVENHURSTS (HOLDINGS)
LIMITED

FORTHRIGHT MANAGEMENT
SERVICES LTD

SAFEGUARD ACCOUNTANCY
LIMITED

BARTONS TAXATION SERVICES
LIMITED

BARTON MORRIS MARSHFIELD LTD

BARTON MORRIS PETERSTONE LTD

BARTONS PETERSTONE LTD

BARTON MORRIS LTD

BARTON FELMAN MARSHFIELD LTD

BARTON FELMAN MORRIS WALES

LTD
BARTONS SOUTH WALES LTD

BARTON MORRIS SOUTH
GLAMORGAN LTD
BARTONS MARSHFIELD LTD

BARTON FELMAN PETERSTONE LTD

BARTON FELMAN WALES LTD

BARTONS CARDIFF LTD

N/A* - no information available

04350807
04248230

04248230
04197790
04043944
03276729

03869858
03675818

03527770

02972754

03298840

03276729

02972771

02972768

02966064

02966057

02966058

02972620

02966925

02972767

02966070

02966056

02966926

02966066

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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10/01/2002
20/07/2001

20/07/2001
20/04/2001
12/03/2001
01/06/2000

02/11/1999
30/11/1998

16/03/1998

08/08/1997

06/01/1997

12/11/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

900424421

03/10/2002 Director
05/02/2002 Company
Secretary
05/02/2002 Director
02/07/2004 Director
23/07/2002 Director
Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Director
Director

15/06/2009 Director

Director

03/06/1997 Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
12/04/2000 Company
Secretary
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BARTONS SOUTH GLAMORGAN LTD

BARTON FELMAN SOUTH WALES
LTD

BARTON MORRIS CARDIFF EAST
LTD

BARTON FELMAN CARDIFF EAST
LTD

BARTON FELMAN CARDIFF LTD

BARTONS ST. MELLONS LTD

BARTON MORRIS SOUTH WALES
LTD
BARTON MORRIS ST. MELLONS LTD

BARTONS CARDIFF EAST LTD

BARTON FELMAN GLAMORGAN LTD

BARTONS GLAMORGAN LTD

BARTON FELMAN SOUTH
GLAMORGAN LTD

BARTON FELMAN ST. MELLONS
LIMITED

BARTON MORRIS GLAMORGAN LTD

GO (SPARES & REPAIRS) LIMITED

BARTON FELMAN LTD

BARTON MORRIS PETERSTONE LTD
BARTON MORRIS SOUTH WALES
LTD

BARTON MORRIS CARDIFF EAST
LTD

GO (SPARES & REPAIRS) LIMITED
BARTON MORRIS MARSHFIELD LTD
BARTON MORRIS GLAMORGAN LTD
BARTON MORRIS SOUTH
GLAMORGAN LTD

N/A* - no information available

02966065

02966927

02972761

02966061

02966063

02966069

02972618

02972774

02966068

02966060

02966067

02966059

02966062

02972764

02972772

02966055

02972768
02972618

02972761

02972772
02972771
02972764
02972767

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

30/09/1996

01/10/1994
01/10/1994

01/10/1994

01/10/1994
01/10/1994
01/10/1994
01/10/1994

900424421

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

06/01/1997

Director
06/01/1997 Director
Director
Director
Director
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BARTON FELMAN MORRIS WALES 02972620 Company is dissolved 01/10/1994 Director
LTD
BARTON MORRIS ST. MELLONS LTD 02972774 Company is dissolved 01/10/1994 Director
BARTONS PETERSTONE LTD 02966064 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTONS ST. MELLONS LTD 02966069 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTON FELMAN MARSHFIELD LTD 02966058 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTON MORRIS LTD 02966057 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTON FELMAN WALES LTD 02966926 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTONS MARSHFIELD LTD 02966070 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTONS CARDIFF EAST LTD 02966068 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTON FELMAN SOUTH 02966059 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
GLAMORGAN LTD
BARTON FELMAN PETERSTONE LTD 02966056 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTON FELMAN CARDIFF LTD 02966063 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTON FELMAN CARDIFF EAST 02966061 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
LTD
BARTON FELMAN GLAMORGAN LTD 02966060 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTON FELMAN LTD 02966055 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
BARTON FELMAN SOUTH WALES 02966927 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
LTD
BARTON FELMAN ST. MELLONS 02966062 Company is dissolved 20/09/1994 Director
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available
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